Introduction to Digital/Analog
Radio Test Solution
DAB/DAB+/DMB DRM30/DRM+ RDS/RBDS Analog FM/AM
April 2023
✤ Digital Radio Tests - Part I
RWC2010C 1/6
2
DAB Ensemble Multiplexer

BAND I/II/III 0 to -110 dBm -10 to -120 dBm
* RWC9500B : Power Amplifier Module
✤ Ordering Information
RWC2010C 6/6
7
Order Code Options Description
C2010C-00 Full Option DAB/DAB+/ETI, DRM30/DRM+/MDI, RDS/FM/AM
C2010C-01 DAB+DRM DAB/DAB+/ETI, DRM30/DRM+/MDI
C2010C-02 DAB+Analog DAB/DAB+/ETI, RDS/FM/AM
C2010C-03 DRM+Analog DRM30/DRM+/MDI, RDS/FM/AM
C2010C-04 DAB Only DAB/DAB+/ETI
C2010C-05 DRM Only DRM30/DRM+/MDI
C2010C-06 Analog Only RDS/FM/AM
O2010C-01 Add-on Adding DRM option later
O2010C-02 Add-on Adding DAB option later
O2010C-03 Add-on Adding Analog option later
O2010C-04 Add-on Adding Audio Analyzer option
Order Code Options Description
C9500B-00 - Power Amplifier Module (MF/HF/UHF)
Functional Tests 1/3
8
Emulating up to 4 stations and 12 services
DAB-DAB, DAB-FM, DRM-FM, DAB-DRM, FM-FM
Graphical editing of AF information
Easy test setup with RWC2010B and RWC2100F
User-configurable “Audio Delays”
RWC2010C(B) and/or RWC2100F
✤ Service / Seamless Linking Test
Before
Reconfiguration
After
Reconfiguration
9
edit mode
Without Reconfiguration
Modified parameters apply immediately - may cause discontinuity
With Reconfiguration
Modified parameters do not apply immediately.
Execute reconfiguration to apply them - changing the multiplexer
configuration whilst maintaining continuity of services
Functional Tests 2/3
✤ Reconfiguration Test
10
Service A
Service B
Service B
Listening different services
Configurable Announcement Support Parameters
Announcement Support Flag
Announcement Support Clusters (up to 5)
Easy Switching Control
Just set the ‘AN_SWITCHING’ parameter as ON
Functional Tests 3/3
✤ Announcement Test
Warning Service
Warning Service
Warning Service
Listening the same radio
✤ Digital Radio Tests
RWC2010M 1/5
11
ETI Player
Playback of the pre-downloaded ETI files
Various tone signal files provided

BAND I/II/III 0 to -110 dBm -10 to -120 dBm
* RWC9500B : Power Amplifier Module
✤ Ordering Information
RWC2010M 5/5
15
Order Code Options Description
C2010M-00 Full Option ETI/MDI File Player, RDS/FM/AM Transmitter
C2010M-01 ETI+MDI ETI/MDI File Player
C2010M-02 ETI+Analog ETI File Player, RDS/FM/AM Transmitter
C2010M-03 MDI+Analog MDI File Player, RDS/FM/AM Transmitter
C2010M-04 ETI Only ETI File Player
C2010M-05 MDI Only MDI File Player
C2010M-06 Analog Only RDS/FM/AM
O2010M-01 Add-on Adding MDI option later
O2010M-02 Add-on Adding ETI option later
O2010M-03 Add-on Adding Analog option later
O2010M-04 Add-on Adding Audio Analyzer option